AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON FEBRUARY 25, 2020 7:00PM

This Agenda is subject to revision up to and including the day of the meeting

CALL TO ORDER:

FLAG SALUTE:

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT ANNOUNCEMENT: Chapter 231 of the Public Law of 1975 requires that adequate notice of this meeting be provided. Notices of this meeting have been transmitted to the Courier Post and Retrospect Newspapers and posted on the bulletin boards in the municipal building.

ROLL CALL:

ORDINANCES:

2ND READING/PUBLIC HEARING

 ORDINANCE #1403 AMENDING, REVISING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 111 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON ENTITLED, "FEES"

INTRODUCTION/FIRST READING

- ORDINANCE #1404 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, AND STATE OF NEW
 JERSEY, REPEALING AND REPLACING CHAPTER 186 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON,
 ENTITLED "PROPERTY MAINTENANCE", REPEALING CHAPTER 89, ENTITLED "BRUSH, GRASS AND
 WEEDS," AND AMENDING CHAPTER 122, ENTITLED "FIRE PREVENTION" AND CHAPTER 111, ENTITLED
 "FEES"
- ORDINANCE #1405 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN
 AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CHAPTER 111 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON,
 ENTITLED "FEES," AND CHAPTER 142, ENTITLED "LAND USE AND DEVELOPMENT"
- ORDINANCE #1406 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN
 AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY TO ESTABLISH A GOVERNMENT -PRIVATE ENERGY AGGREGATION
 PROGRAM IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON IN ORDDER TO PROVIDE ELECTRIC GENERATION SERVICE
 AND SUPPLY SERVICE FOR RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS PURSUANT TO THE
 GOVERNMENT ENERGY AGGREGATION ACT OF 203 (P.L.2003,c24,VN.J.S.A. 48:3-92 et seq.)

RESOLUTIONS:

- RESOLUTION #2020- 21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPLICATION FOR PROGRAM YEAR 2020 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDING, TOWNSHIP OF HADDON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
- RESOLUTION #2020-22 AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF BILLS
- RESOLUTION #2020-23 DESIGNATING PUBLIC AGENCY COMPLIANCE OFFICER FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON

- RESOLUTION #2020-24 AUTHORIZING APPOINTMENT OF PLATT & RISO, PC AS REDEVELOPMENT ATTORNEY FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON FOR YEAR 2020
- RESOLUTION #2020-25 AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF CERTAIN BUSINESS LICENSES IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON FOR YEAR 2020
- RESOLUTION #2020-26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF INACTIVE LIQUOR LICENSE 0416-32-004-006, PIPERNO HOSPITALITY GROUP, LLC, FOR THE 2019-2020 LICENSE TERM PURSUANT TO NJSA 33:1-12.39
- RESOLUTION #2020-27 AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF INACTIVE LIQUOR LICENSE 0416-33-014-012 TO DEM RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC, FOR THE 2019-2020 LICENSE TERM PURSUANT TO NJSA 33:1-12.39
- RESOLUTION #2020-28 REQUESTING PLANNING BOARD REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF CHANGES TO PARKING ORDINANCE CONSISTENT WITH REVISED MASTER PLAN
- RESOLUTION #2020-29 AUTHORIZING REFUND OF CERTAIN TAX OVERPAYMENTS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON
- RESOLUTION #2020-30 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2-FINAL- STORM DRAINAGE INLET IMROVEMENT PROGRAM IN VARIOUS LOCATION IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON
- RESOLUTION #2020-31 CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 2018 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

OTHER BUSINESS:
PUBLIC COMMENT:
ADIOURNMENT.